Scenic Foothills Community Council Daniel Clift, President <a href="mailto:sfccakpresident@gmail.com">sfccakpresident@gmail.com</a>

## SFCC resolution advocating the repair of 36<sup>th</sup> Ave near Muldoon

## Whereas

WHEREAS 36<sup>th</sup> Avenue has been identified as a problematic street for ten years, is Scenic Foothills #1 ranked capital improvement project and is one of six top projects identified within Legislative District 5 and Senate District K and



WHEREAS 36<sup>th</sup> Avenue on the northern side lacks clearly demarcated and separated pedestrian walks, creating a safety hazard, and a recent accident involved a city bus losing control on the ice and skidding into the pedestrian path and



WHEREAS 36<sup>th</sup> avenue is deteriorating and in need of resurfacing and banks to prevent further erosion and



WHEREAS the overpass over Muldoon Rd is in dire need of repair and does not currently conform to Americans with Disabilities Act.

Needed repairs include resurfacing the overpass, repairing broken fencing and trimming back brush, and



WHEREAS there is currently no dedicated parking for Scenic Park, a cherished community gathering location which recently was awarded a challenge grant to create a Pickleball Court.

## Be it Resolved

Mennest 1

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that Scenic Foothills Community Council supports repair and remediation efforts by the Municipality of Anchorage and the DOT directed at improving 36<sup>th</sup> avenue which shall include creating a sidewalk, repairs to the pedestrian bridge, and parking for Scenic Park.

This Scenic Foothills Community Council after obtaining a quorum of 8 or more members, approved this resolution by a vote of [11] Ayes, [0] Nays, & [0] Abstains. Attested this December 5<sup>th</sup>.

Daniel H. Clift, Chair of Scenic Foothills Community Council,